505496617 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5543421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON KREITINGER	10/03/2016
MICHAEL THORPE	10/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGER PHOTONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2310 UNIVERSITY WAY BLDG 4-4	
City:	BOZEMAN	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16424327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-903-8800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE INTELLECT

Address Line 1: COLUMBIA CENTER

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6100
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P262703.US.05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNNY CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Yunny Choi/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_180_004_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049297 FRAME: 0586

505496617

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Bridger Photonics, Inc. 2310 University Way, Bldg 4-4 Bozeman, MT 59715

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

HIGH-SENSITIVITY GAS-MAPPING 3D IMAGER AND METHOD OF OPERATION

described in an application for Letters P	atent of the United States exe	ecuted				
x on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed	on				
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.						
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.						
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.						
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
Inventor 1: Aaron KREITINGER	10/03/2016	Witness				
MLTAL	10/03/2016 Date 10/3/2016	Witness Viness				
Inventor 2: Michael Thorpe	Date	AAIII 1622 ×				
Inventor 3:	Date	Witness				
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness				
Additional Inventor(s) is (are) listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein by reference.						

Posz Law Group, PLC

PATENT REEL: 049297 FRAME: 0587